MED 12-15-99

FORM PTO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06 Copyright 15 TM05/REV0 Tab sett. 01-06-2000

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RADEMARKS ONLY

Docket	No.
DOCKEL	INU



To the 101238092 or Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SAUNDERS PHOTO-GRAPHIC, INC. d/b/a THE SAUNDERS GROUP	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Internal Address: Street Address: 90 Oser Avenue City: Hauppauge State: NY ZIP: 11788 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 10, 1999	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq. Internal Address: Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Street Address: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017			
9. Statement and signature.	use this space ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
DAVID B. KIRSCHSTEIN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0491

· •

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAUNDERS PHOTO-GRAPHIC, INC. d/b/a THE SAUNDERS GROUP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 21 Jetview Drive, Rochester, New York 14624-4496, has adopted the trademark ROTATRIM which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 1,168,978 dated September 15, 1981; and

WHEREAS, TIFFEN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 90 Oser Avenue, Hauppage, New York 11788, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAUNDERS PHOTO-GRAPHIC, INC. d/b/a THE SAUNDERS GROUP does hereby assign unto the said TIFFEN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof.

Dated: December 10, 1995

SAUNDERS PHOTO-GRAPHIC, INC. d/b/a THE SAUNDERS GROUP

DI

Name:

: STEVEN LIFE,

Title:

PRESIDENT

Sworn to and subscribed before me this to day of December, 1999.

Notary Public

ELLEN WARREN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4647374
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires July 31, 2001

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002007 FRAME: 0492